more efficient data collection and an increased
accessibility of the results. The inventory was
completed in 2004. This report is a presentation
of the inventory result.

All wetlands below the mountain region with
an area of 50 ha or more are included in the in-
ventory. Five thousand three hundred and forty
three (5343) wetlands were mapped and inven-
toried with a total area of approx. 1.5 million ha.
A nature conservation value was assigned to
every wetland based on criteria such as size,
diversity, degree of disturbance and representa-
tiveness. 

Most of the wetlands that were designated